1961 No. 10 4

II

The Canadian Ambassador to the United States of America to the Secretary
of State of the United States of America.

CANADIAN EMBASSY

WaASHINGTON, D.C.
October 2, 1961

No. 695

SIR,

I have the honour to refer to your note of October 2, 1961, in which you
propose that the United States membership of the Joint United States-
Canadian Committee on Trade and Economic Affairs, which was established
by an exchange of notes between our two Governments on November 12, 1953,
should henceforth include on a permanent basis the Secretary of the Interior.

I have the honour to inform you that the Government of Canada concurs
in this proposal and agrees that your note and this reply should constitute an
amendment to the agreement of November 12, 1953, between our two
Governments.

Accept, Sir, the renewed assurances of my highest consideration.

A. D. P. HEENEY

The Honourable Dean Rusk,
Secretary of State of the United States,
Washington, D.C.




